The	Administrator	will	advise	the	Board	in	accordance	with	its	job	description.	The	Administrator	

is	tasked	with	managing	the	day-to-day	affairs	and	is	accountable	to	the	Board.	
6. To	be	able	to	take	emergency	measures	the	Board	has	a	mandate	to	spend	an	amount	up	to	

2500	(two	thousand	five	hundred)	euros	without	needing	the	assent	of	the	general	members’	
meeting	(articles	53-56)	

7. The	Board	is	authorised	to	uphold	these	in-house	rules,	as	well	as	to	grant	an	exemption	of	these	
rules	in	individual	cases	for	certain	stipulations	of	these	in-house	rules